Operating instructions
RFID UHF evaluation unit
DTE405
DTE505
DTE515
DTP405
DTP505
DTP515

Frequency range: 865 – 868 MHz
Interfaces: ASCII protocol, IoT Core
Type designation: DTEUHFE ABRWPOFMRJTB04
DTP505
Article number: DTP505
Function: RFID UHF evaluation unit
with PoE++
Country: USA, Canada
Frequency range: 902 – 928 MHz
Interfaces: ASCII protocol, IoT Core
Type designation: DTEUHFA ABRWPOFMRJTB04
DTP515
Article number: DTP515
Function: RFID UHF evaluation unit
with PoE++
Country: China
Frequency range: 920.5 – 924.5 MHz
Interfaces: ASCII protocol, IoT Core
Type designation: DTEUHFA ABRWPOFMRJTB04
6.2 System description
The following sections provide a detailed description of the individual components of the device.
RFID UHF evaluation unit DTE405 DTE505 DTE515 DTP405 DTP505 DTP515
© ifm electronic gmbh 11642147 / 00 04 / 2026 13
6.2.1 Overview
PW
R
ETH
2
ETH
1
IO
-Port 1...8
U
SB
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
A
N
T1
A
N
T2
A
N
T3
A
N
T4
1
1 1
3
7
6
5
4
2
7
5
Fig. 2: Connections and display elements
1: Status LEDs Status LEDs  13
2: LED bar LED bar  13
3: Antenna connectors 1 to 4 Antenna connectors  13
4: USB port USB port  14
5: IO port 1 to 8 IO port  14
6: Ethernet ports ETH1 and ETH2 Ethernet port  14
7: PWR voltage supply Voltage supply  14
6.2.2 Status LEDs
The device includes multiple status LEDs.
The LEDs indicate the current system status and signal error conditions.
6.2.3 LED bar
The device includes an integrated LED bar. The LED bar consists of 8 RGB LEDs.
The LED bar can be configured via the web interface.
Details about the web interface are provided in the separate software manual:
documentation.ifm.com
In the default configuration, the LEDs illuminate upon detection of ID tags.  25
6.2.4 Antenna connectors
The device includes 4 antenna connectors for passive UHF antennas. The connectors are implemented as
FAKRA connectors with Z-coding.
Each antenna connector is assigned a status LED.
Individual antennas can be grouped.